The City may at its discretion require the applicant to pay an administration service 

fee to the City. The fee, if required, shall be in addition to the application fee and shall 

be applied to the reimbursement of the City’s administrative costs for the approved Tax 

Abatement. The administration costs but shall not exceed Two Thousand-Five 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500) in any one year. 

3. The City may waive or reduce the fees established by this resolution if it is 

determined to be in the City’s best interests.  

(Q) Other Conditions:  

1. The City reserves the right to modify or waive any or all of these policy provisions in